amounts in the tables below do not include the anticipated financial benefits from such items as cost savings and revenue synergies arising from
the merger, nor do these amounts include the portion of restructuring and integration costs to be incurred in connection with the merger. The
following should be read in connection with the section entitled �Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements� beginning on
page 78 and the financial statements and other information included in or incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/ prospectus.

You should not rely on the pro forma amounts as being indicative of the financial position or results of operations of Belden CDT that
would have actually occurred had the merger been effective during the period presented or of the future financial position or future results of
operations of Belden CDT. The combined financial information as of and for the period presented may have been different had the companies
actually been combined at and during that period.

For the 3 Month Period Ended

Belden CDT
Amounts Amounts
March 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma

2004 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Summary Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $170,103 $121,199 $291,302
Operating earnings/(loss) $ 7,054 $ (2,330) $1,843 $ 6,567
Income/(loss) from continuing operations $ 2,644 $ (3,422) $1,286 $ 508
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share from continuing operations $ 0.10 $ (0.16) $ 0.01

13

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

As of

Belden CDT
Amounts Amounts
March 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma

2004 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets $682,353 $513,253 $173,531 $1,369,137
Long-term debt, net of current maturities $136,000 $111,921 $ 247,921
Total debt, including current maturities $200,996 $113,905 $ 314,901
Stockholders� equity $275,107 $295,708 $153,620 $ 724,435
Other Data:
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 25,820 20,851 46,784
Dividends per common share $ 0.05 $ � $ 0.05

For the 12 Month Period Ended

Belden CDT
Amounts Amounts

December 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2003 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Summary Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $624,106 $503,445 $1,127,551
Operating earnings/(loss) $ 25,551 $ 10,200 $(107) $ 35,644
Income/(loss) from continuing operations $ 9,129 $ (285) $ 224 $ 9,068
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share from continuing
operations $ 0.36 $ (0.01) $ 0.19

As of

Belden CDT
Amounts Amounts

December 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2003 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets $673,555 $513,253 $173,531 $1,360,339
Long-term debt, net of current maturities $136,000 $111,921 $ 247,921
Total debt, including current maturities $201,951 $113,905 $ 315,856
Stockholders� equity $274,410 $295,708 $153,620 $ 723,738
Other Data:
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 25,387 21,527 46,950
Dividends per common share $ 0.20 $ � $ 0.20

14

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

Comparative Per Share Operating and Book Value Information

The following table presents selected unaudited pro forma per share amounts for shares of Belden common stock, shares of CDT common
stock and shares of Belden CDT. Because Belden and CDT have different fiscal year-ends, the historical information for Belden is for the three
month period ended March 31, 2004 and twelve month period ended December 31, 2003 and the historical data for CDT is for the three month

[…]

May 26, 2004, which restates Belden�s historical financial data to give effect to the classification of Belden�s North American wire and cable
business, which Belden entered into a definitive agreement to sell on March 18, 2004 and sold on June 1, 2004, as discontinued operations.
Accordingly, stockholders should refer to the Form 8-K, which is included in the joint proxy statement/ prospectus, rather than the Form 10-K,
which is also included in this joint proxy statement/ prospectus. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements are not
intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial condition of Belden CDT that would have been
reported had the merger been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of the future consolidated results of
operations or financial condition of Belden CDT.

79

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

BELDEN CDT INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)

Belden CDT
Amounts Amounts

as of as of
March 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma

2004 2004 Adjustments Notes Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 83,345 $ 41,454 $ � $ 124,799
Receivables, net 97,981 79,349 � 177,330
Inventories 82,240 119,390 4,300 (A) 205,930
Income taxes receivable 1,868 7,925 � 9,793
Deferred income taxes 11,344 15,318 � 26,662
Other current assets 5,642 9,798 � 15,440
Current assets of discontinued operations 117,487 3,968 � 121,455

Total current assets 399,907 277,202 4,300 681,409
Property, plant and equipment, net 183,600 210,356 17,000 (B) 410,956
Goodwill and other intangibles, net 79,050 14,923 157,377 (C) 251,350
Other long-lived assets 5,363 10,772 (5,146) (D) 10,989
Long-lived assets of discontinued operations 14,433 � � 14,433

$682,353 $513,253 $ 173,531 $1,369,137

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 92,319 $ 69,854 $ 4,905 (E) $ 167,078
Current maturities of long-term debt 64,996 1,984 � 66,980
Current liabilities of discontinued operations 31,435 � � 31,435

Total current liabilities 188,750 71,838 4,905 265,493
Long-term debt 136,000 111,921 � 247,921
Postretirement benefits other than pensions 9,954 11,557 7,000 (F) 28,511
Deferred income taxes 44,875 1,383 9,715 (G) 55,973
Other long-term liabilities 22,246 12,674 2,791 (H) 37,711
Long-term liabilities of discontinued operations 5,421 � (4,500) (I) 921

Total liabilities 407,246 209,373 19,911 636,530
Minority interest in subsidiaries � 8,172 � 8,172
Stockholders� equity:

Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 262 488 (277) (J) 473
Additional paid-in capital 39,651 205,806 243,311 (K) 488,768
Retained earnings 236,947 137,803 (137,803) (L) 236,947
Accumulated other comprehensive
income/(loss) 7,008 18,087 (18,087) (L) 7,008
Unearned deferred compensation (2,971) (1,194) 1,194 (L) (2,971)
Treasury stock (5,790) (65,282) 65,282 (L) (5,790)

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 114

Total stockholders� equity 275,107 295,708 153,620 724,435

$682,353 $513,253 $ 173,351 $1,369,137

80

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 115

Table of Contents

These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements reflect a preliminary allocation of the merger consideration on
February 4, 2004. The preliminary allocation is subject to change based on finalization of the fair values of the tangible and intangible assets
acquired and liabilities assumed. The analysis below assumes the proposed one-for-two reverse stock split is effected prior to the merger. The
preliminary calculation of the merger consideration is as follows:

[…]

Identified asset step-ups, net $ 43,154
Identified liability step-ups (16,896)

Net taxable temporary differences 26,258
Effective tax rate 37%

Deferred tax liability $ 9,715

(H) Reflects the adjustment to record CDT�s pension liability at an amount equal to the projected benefit obligation less the fair value of plan
assets.

(I) Reflects the elimination of a payable recognized by Belden related to its 2002 purchase of the Norcom operations from CDT.

(J) Reflects the reduction in par value related to CDT�s proposed one-for-two reverse stock split.

(K) Reflects the adjustment to additional paid in capital to record the impact of the acquisition and the revaluation of common stock.

(L) Reflects the elimination of CDT�s equity accounts (including the charge for a minimum pension liability of $2,905 in accumulated other
comprehensive income/ (loss)).

82

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 118

Table of Contents

BELDEN CDT INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)

For the three months ended

March 31, 2004 January 31, 2004

Belden Pro Forma Pro Forma
Amounts CDT Amounts Adjustments Notes Combined

Revenues $170,103 $121,199 $ � $291,302
Cost of Sales 137,820 96,134 300 (A) 234,254

Gross Profit 32,283 25,065 (300) 57,048
Selling, general and administrative expenses 25,229 27,395 (2,143) (B) 50,481
Other operating expenses/(earnings) � � � �

Operating earnings/(loss) 7,054 (2,330) 1,843 6,567
Nonoperating expenses/(earnings) � (129) � (129)
Interest expense 3,166 1,241 (198) (C) 4,209

Income/(loss) from continuing
operations before taxes and minority
interest 3,888 (3,442) 2,041 2,487

Income tax expense/(benefit) 1,244 (238) 755 (D) 1,761

Income/(loss) from continuing
operations before minority interest 2,644 (3,204) 1,286 726

Minority interest, net � (218) � (218)

Income/(loss) from continuing
operations $ 2,644 $ (3,422) $ 1,286 $ 508

Basic average shares outstanding 25,462 20,851 46,313
Basic earnings/(loss) per share from
continuing operations $ 0.10 $ (0.16) $ 0.01
Diluted average shares outstanding 25,820 20,851 46,784
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share from
continuing operations $ 0.10 $ (0.16) $ 0.01

The following is a summary of the weighted average basic and diluted shares used to calculate earnings per share. The CDT shares are
adjusted to give effect to the proposed one-for-two reverse stock split.

Common
Basic Equivalent Diluted

Belden 25,462 358 25,820
CDT 20,851 113 20,964

46,313 471 46,784

CDT common equivalent shares do not include the �if converted� effect for CDT�s convertible debt because it would be antidilutive.

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 119

Notes

(A) Reflects the additional depreciation expense on the property and equipment step-up of $300.
83

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 120

Table of Contents

(B) Reflects the additional amortization expense on the intangibles step-up and the reversal of merger expenses recorded by CDT that were
included in its unaudited historical statement of operations for the twelve month period ended January 31, 2004:

Intangibles amortization $ 350
Merger expenses (2,493)

$(2,143)

(C) Reflects the elimination of CDT�s deferred financing fee amortization.

(D) Reflects the blended effective tax rate of 37%.
84

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 121

Table of Contents

BELDEN CDT INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)

For the twelve months ended

December 31, 2003 January 31, 2004
Pro Forma Pro Forma

Belden Amounts CDT Amounts Adjustments Notes Combined

Revenues $624,106 $503,445 $ � $1,127,551
Cost of Sales 503,486 387,098 1,200 (A) 891,784

Gross Profit 120,620 116,347 (1,200) 235,767
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 94,717 102,350 (1,093) (B) 195,973
Other operating expenses 352 3,797 � 4,149

Operating earnings/(loss) 25,551 10,200 (107) 35,644
Nonoperating expenses/(earnings) � (391) � (391)
Interest expense 12,571 4,942 (463) (C) 17,050

Income from continuing operations
before taxes and minority interest 12,980 5,649 356 18,985

Income tax expense 3,851 3,770 132 (D) 7,753

Income from continuing operations
before minority interest 9,129 1,879 224 11,232

Minority interest, net � (2,164) � (2,164)

Income/(loss) from continuing
operations $ 9,129 $ (285) $ 224 $ 9,068

Basic average shares outstanding 25,158 21,527 46,685
Basic earnings/(loss) per share from
continuing operations $ 0.36 $ (0.01) $ 0.19
Diluted average shares outstanding 25,387 21,527 46,986
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share from
continuing operations $ 0.36 $ (0.01) $ 0.19

The following is a summary of the weighted average basic and diluted shares used to calculate earnings per share. The CDT shares are
adjusted to give effect to the proposed one-for-two reverse stock split.

Common
Basic Equivalent Diluted

Belden 25,158 229 25,387
CDT 21,527 72 21,599

46,685 301 46,986

CDT common equivalent shares do not include the �if converted� effect for CDT�s convertible debt because it would be antidilutive.

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 122

85

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

Notes

(A) Reflects the additional depreciation expense on the property and equipment step-up of $1,200.

(B) Reflects the additional amortization expense on the intangibles step-up and the reversal of merger expenses recorded by CDT that were
included in its unaudited historical statement of operations for the twelve month period ended January 31, 2004: